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Abo Ut our SfUdY Partners: Mongoose, Modern Campus, Plexuss, & Teen Life
Number of completed surveys: 2,087

10% grade | 47% Northeast 16% Parent has college . Female 47%
11th grade | 33% Midwest 19% experience o Male 47%
12t grade | 20% Southeast 24% Parent has NO college s
Southwest 15% experience
Ethnicity
Academic Ability Alaska Native 2.0%*
e [American Indian 3.3%*
High academicability ) Asian 10%
(3.6>) 60% E-survey sent to students by Plexuss & Teen Black/African-American | _16%

Life between March 15 and April 15,2021 Hispanicor Latino/a/x 21%

Average academic

e 40% (including Puerto Rican)
ablllty (<3'5) Native Hawaiian or Pacific 1.09%*
Islander 270
White 54%
Multi-racial 2.73%*
Preferto self-describe 0.36%*
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RNL African
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Students and Families
Expect a Seamless,
MultI-Channel

Experience



Student and Parent Engagement

Data show the need for consistent omnichannel
engagement of both audiences

e 79 —average number of times a Top channels
studentunlocks their phone each day ¢ Video
* Website
* 70% of students bypass direct : '?g)c(}cal media

marketing and search on their own

o Top desired content @
* 9290 of studentsand parents « Academic programs

express financinga college education . \What the community
will be difficult is like
* Costs/Aid
* 9904 of parents say they are
involved in the search process



-________________________________________________________
Sources Ranked Most Influential in College Search

The college’s website 3.91

Results from a financial aid or scholarship calculator Y

Statistics on salaries of recent grads

Email from a particular school S

Phone calls from admissions counselors =

Texts or live messages from admissions counselors

3.35

Virtual redlity vide O | W
ViU Gl 0 US| W
Social media Posts  |————————————————————————T

0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5

o

2019 Seniors m 7021 Seniors
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E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Seamless Online Engagement
is a Requirement

* Make the necessary investments
 Strive for authenticity
* Personalize at scale

* Provide multiple opportunities to
connect

(RNL



lnquiries are
Increasingly Elusive



Inquiries: How Do Students Want to Reach Out?

76%

L fill out a form on the SChool's Website e 10

46%

lemail the school  p—

49%

| use college planning sites I

40%

| schedule a visit to campus  pu—

| respond to brochures or letters | get 39%
in the mail from specific schools I 7

Overall 2019 mOverall 2021

(R_/N L © Copyright 2021 Ruffalo Noel Levitz, LLC, Modern Campus, Mongoose, Plexuss, Teen Life. E-Expectations 2021



E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Chasing the Vanishing
Inquiry

* Lean into omnichannel search
* Add chatbots as inquiry options
* Don’tshy away from email

* Customize the RFI by interest

* GoDigital

(RN




College Searchis a
Family Affair



Have Parents Been Involved in Your College Search?

64%

62%

2018 2021

Percentage of students who answered yes
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Have Parents Been Involved in Your College Search?
70%
60% 63%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

66%
62%

52%

Seniors Juniors Sophomores
m2021 2019
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Have Parents Been Involved in Your College Search?

61%

55%
49%
Asian Black / African- Hispanic or
American Latino/a/x
(including Puerto
Rican)
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70%

White




Have Parents Been Involved in Your College Search?
2019-2021

73%
67%
47%
41%
Parent with college experience Parent with NO college
experience
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Have Parents Been Involved in Your College Search?

72%

62% 60%

58%

m 2021
2019

Female Male

(R/N L © Copyright 2021 Ruffalo Noel Levitz, LLC, Modern Campus, Mongoose, Plexuss, Teen Life. E-Expectations 2021



Preferred Family Communication Channels

44%

PARENT/FAMILY PORTAL
O 4%
PHONE
[+
36% E 0 10%
SOCIAL MEDIA
TEXT MESSAGE

© 2022 RNL | 2022 Prospective Family Engagement Report

96%

EMAIL
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Preferred Family Communication Frequency

At least once per week




E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Harnessing Parent and
Family Interest

* Nudge the nudgers
* Target throughout the funnel
» Pay attention to parent influencers

* Understand family involvement by
gender, ethnicity,and parent
educational experience.
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Text Messaging is
Essential



What is Your Preferred Text Format

Only text (SMS) messages 43%
Both text and messaging apps are OK 32%
Only messaging apps | 15%

No text or messaging app contact at )
all 071 1%

Seniors M Juniors M Sophomores

7 -
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When is the Best Time to Texi

After | submit my application 65%
After | am admitted 50%

Before | submit my application 27%
After | register for my first semester 23%

Seniors M Juniors MSophomores

(e o
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E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Take Time to Texi

* 9 out of 10 students are open to
receiving text messages during the
enrollment process

* Incorporate text at applicant and
admission stages

* Make texts actionable
* Consider peer to peer
* Parenttexting communication plan

* Ask their permission and category
preferences (e.g. Financial Aid, Athletics,
Housing, etc.)

(RNL



Social s Visudl



What Social Platforms are Students Using?

Top 5 Used Daily Top 5 Most Useful for
1. Snapchat College Search
2. Instagram 1. Instagram
3. YouTube 2. YouTube
4. TikTok 3. Facebook
5. Facebook 4. Twitter
5. TikTok
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Social media content is more useful EARLY!

51%
42%
249
& 20% 19%
JustasI'm  After I'veseen  AfterI've After I've  After I've been
learning more some of the visited campus applied for accepted
about the website and/or admission
school stuff they send
in the mail
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-_____________________________________________________________
Most Compelling Social Media Content

Photos | ;7
videos | ;'
Event invitations || GGG 337
Short text 31%
Student Takeovers _ 31%
Links to news stories or features _ 26%

Stories 22%

Livestreaming from events _ 20%
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T ——
What topics are most interesting to you on college or university social

media sites?

What it's like to live on campus in the dorms 52%

What it will be like to be in classes _ 43%
What qualification I need to have to be accepted 42%
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What topics are most interesting to you on college or university social media sites?

64%
8% 56y,
499%50% 49% 49%
43%
39% il 40%
35%
30% 32% 31%
27% 26% 0 26%
I I I 23I/021%22%
What it's like to What social life is What the other =~ What it will be How I will How I will What my path to
live on campusin like on campus students arelike  like to be in interact with my  interactwith  finding a career
the dorms as people classes fellow students faculty will be

B Sophomores Juniors ™ Seniors

(R_/N L © Copyright 2021 Ruffalo Noel Levitz, LLC, Modern Campus, Mongoose, Plexuss, Teen Life. E-Expectations 2021 28



What topics are most interesting to you on college or university social media sites?

56%

42%

53%
51% 9,
0
0,
43% 45%
40%
38%
349 349% 349
31% ’ 32%32% °31%
270 28%
25%
23%
20%
I I I 1 | I I I I I

What salaryl  How the Waysthe WhatI need What What events I How I'll pay What
can expect school helps alumni  todo to applyqualification] canattend forcollege internships
with a certain me find a job network will need to have might be a
degree after help me after to be part of my
graduation college accepted academic
program
B Sophomores Juniors ™ Seniors
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15%149

I 3

How the
faculty are
qualified to

teach

29



E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Get Visual with Socidal

» Strategically select social media
platforms

* Prioritize visual content
* (Getcurrent students involved

* Use YouTube to convey detailed
instructions

* Incorporate livestreaminginto your
event calendars

(RNL



Your Website 1s Your
Brand



Most Valuable Website Content to Students

Cost/tuition information 71%

Alist of academic programs or degrees 61%

Scholarship listings 57%

Scholarship and financial aid info 50%

How to apply for admission 48%

A way to see how campus looks and the city where the school is

409
located &
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e
Most Valuable Website Content to Students

83%

71% 71%

69%

46%

429%** 39%40%

72%
67%08%
62904 0
ow 61%
- S40% 56% 58%
I I I 470/049%|47% 45%

Alistof academic  Cost/tuition Scholarship  How to apply for Scholarship and A way to see how
programs or information listings admission financial aid info campus looks and
degrees the city where the

school is located

B Asian ™ Black / African-American M Hispanic or Latino/a/x (including Puerto Rican) ™ White
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e
Most Valuable Website Content to Students

57%

48%

44% 44%
42% 40% 40% gy . 41%
0, 38% 37% 37%
35% 37 36% 3404 350 g 350 ’ 35% 35% 349
31%
30% °30% 280 30%
I I I 17%I
Something that Rankings for Specific Virtual tours Details about Photos How to contact
shows what the college or  academic living in the admissions
student life is specific program dorms
like programs details

B Asian ™ Black / African-American M Hispanic or Latino/a/x (including Puerto Rican) ™ White
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e
Most Valuable Website Content to Students

77%

71% g 90,7 1% 70%g89% 67%
61%
ey ST 59%5” 56% 53% 5204
(0 ( 50% 04490 499 ’ ’ .
49%49% 48%; 0, 497048% 45%
39% Msev, , 0% 3890”0
I I O I | I I32%

Cost/tuition  Alistof  Scholarship Scholarship How to apply Details about A way to see Something

information academic listings  and financial for living in the how campus that shows
programs or aid info admission dorms looks and the what student
degrees city where lifeis like
the school is
located

B Overall ™ Sophomores ™ Juniors Seniors

-
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e
Most Valuable Website Content to Students

47%

38%
49 0,
34% 33% 32% 32%z 10 34/032%
30% 31% 30%
28% ) 28%
26% 2595 26% 27% 250
I I | |

45% 46%

39%
359 [37% 36%
0 32%
| |32/. | | I

Specific Photos  Rankings for Virtual tours Howtoplan @ Howto  Anything to Course
academic the college or avisit to contact givemean  catalogs
program specific campus  admissions overview of

details programs the campus,

programs

and students

B Overall ™ Sophomores ™ Juniors Seniors

-
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-________________________________________________________________
Top Website Experiences Students Like and Dislike

Students Like Students Dislike
Ability to find
the website _ 257, Hard to see which ‘_ 25%
through a... programs and...

Details about

academic [ - Lockolvisual - puy
programs PP e she

Easy to see Hard-to-read
which [ atoreed

programs...
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Family Use of College Websites

99%

62%

rate very
effective

@L



E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Deliver a Superior Website
Experience

* Avoid site friction that can drive
students away

* Make program search available, easy
to find, and easy to use

* Make sure your forms and buttons are
mobile responsive

(RNL




Search Engines Lead
the Way



-_____________________________________________________________
How Students Navigate to College Websites

| use a search engine like Google,
Bing, or Yahoo

| link to the website from an email
message

| search social media

| know and use the address to the
website

| find the website's address/URL on
something printed that they've...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 6é0% 70% 80%

B Sophomores ™ Juniors Seniors M QOverall
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Search Terms Students Use to Find College Sites

72%
61%
I I 50% 49%

Name of Name of a Name of a Location
school specific major career interest where | want

oracademic  or general to attend a

program academic college or

area university
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E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Optimize Your Website to
Build Traffic and Leads

e Build your brand names

* Provide plenty of link-backs
¢ Optimize your program pages o g\@
* Answer their money questions 6

* Getmobile and voice search friendly

’_\
(2
2



Videos on College
Welsites



Have you ever watched a video that you found on a college
website?

72%
70% 68% ° 69% 70%
Have watched a video

67% 72% 71% Asian Black / African-American Hispanicor Latino White

Sophomores  Juniors Seniors

72% 68%

Parent with college Parent with NO
experience college experience
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What kind of videos are most appealing to you?

Videos showing the campus 50%

Videos of campus activities 46%

Current students talking about

: . . 44%
their experiences in the...

Video tours of residence halls 35%

Video tours of classrooms 33%
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What kind of videos are most appealing to youe

60%
51%
46%
2404 37%
0, 0
I 28% i I i i 31% 30%
Alumni talking about Faculty talking about Recent graduates Current students Videos of campus
how their degree is their classes talking about their  talking about their activities
supporting their job search, where  experiences in the
career they found ajob,and classroom and on
their salaries campus

B Sophomores Juniors M Seniors
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What kind of videos are most appealing to youe Confinued

61%

479 49%
41% 41% 39%
34% 34% 35%
29% 28%
27% 0
I I i i o I i

Video tours of Videos showing Video tours of  Tutorial videos Tutorial videos Videos that are

classrooms the campus residence halls about the about financial customized with
application aid and paying for = content that
process college matches the

programs and
campus activities
that interest me.

B Sophomores Juniors M Seniors

@ L © Copyright 2021 Ruffalo Noel Levitz, LLC, Modern Campus, Mongoose, Plexuss, Teen Life. E-Expectations 2021 48



What kind of videos are most appealing to you?

61%
55% 55%
48 S1%
45% ; 43% 45% 43% 449 5% 439, 46%
40%
0,
I I I 1 I ] B I Iglﬁ)
Videos showing the campus Videos of campus activities Tutorial videos about Alumni talking about how  Current students talking
financial aid and paying for their degree is supporting abouttheir experiences in
college their career the classroom and on
campus
B Asian

Black / African-American
B Hispanic or Latino/a/x (including Puerto Rican)
® White

=
7 .
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What kind of videos are most appealing to you?

48%
37% 37% e 37% 38%
35% 35% ’ 33% " 32%33% 32%33% 31%31%
249 I26% 2204 25% 26% 28%
I O
Videos that are Tutorial videos about Video tours of Recent graduates Faculty talking about Video tours of

customized with the application process residence halls talking about their job their classes classrooms
content that matches search, where they

the programs and found a job, and their
campus activities that salaries

interest me.
B Asian
Black / African-American
B Hispanic or Latino/a/x (including Puerto Rican)
® White

-
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Keep video content student-
experience focused and
concise

* Prioritize video development to use
across all digital channels and track
the ones that get watched and shared
the most

* Usevideoto highlight programs

* Make sure videos are mobile friendly

(RNL




Key Takeaways



E-EXPECTATIONS: TRENDS IN STUDENT USE OF DIGITAL RESOURCES

Top Five Takeaways

* Optimize your omnichannel approach

* Video and texting are essential to engagement
* Personalize at scale (including chatbots!)

¢ Optimize your program pages

* Make your social visual
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